
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:724
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2010
TRIPARTITE AGREEMENT FOR SPORTS
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has entered into any tripartite agreement with Sports Federations and Corporate Houses for supporting various sports disciplines; and

(b) if so, the details of such agreements?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a) No Tripartite Agreement has been signed between the Government, Sports Federations and Corporate Houses for supporting various sports disciplines.

(b) Not available in view of (a) above


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS LOK SABHA
	Answer

